
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Javelin Throw W60 (500)
Judge: WASZKIEWICZ Franciszek

Linda Cohn USA Northridge, USA 14-05-02WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 37.50

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-27  11:15:00

End: 19-03-27  11:40:00

1 2173 Mary BARRETT W60 21.37     Ireland

2 2102 Dávidné MAGÓ W60 20.50  SB   Hungary

3 490 Irena VAŇÁČOVÁ W60 19.59     Czech Republic

4 293 Susanne LAURIDSEN W60 18.74     Canada

5 2799 Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET W60 18.31     Netherlands

6 3455 Teresa PIWOWARSKA W60 17.65  SB   Poland

7 2708 BAUTISTA Ernestina BAUTISTA W60 17.18     Mexico

8 51 Ellena CUBBAN W60 17.08     Australia

9 2729 Oyuntsetseg TSERENDASH W60 14.63     Mongolia

10 4307 Darcy SMITH W60 12.67  SB   United States of America

11 2710 MORALES Ma De Jesus GARCIA W60  9.52  SB   Mexico

12 2711 VILLALPANDO Maria Eugenia GUTIERREZ W60  8.09     Mexico

I II III IV V VI

x 21.37 21.34Mary BARRETT

x 20.50 xDávidné MAGÓ

16.24 16.86 19.59Irena VAŇÁČOVÁ

x 18.74 xSusanne LAURIDSEN

17.01 18.31 18.03Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET

x 17.65 16.25Teresa PIWOWARSKA

x 17.18 16.01BAUTISTA Ernestina BAUTISTA

15.91 17.08 16.59Ellena CUBBAN

11.28 10.32 14.63Oyuntsetseg TSERENDASH

12.17 12.67 xDarcy SMITH

8.43 8.54 9.52MORALES Ma De Jesus GARCI

7.49 7.26 8.09VILLALPANDO Maria Eugenia 

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-27  11:50:00

End: 19-03-27  12:40:00

1 1582 Wiebke BASEDA W60 29.64     Germany

2 4123 Tamara ALEGRIA-DYBVIG W60 29.47     United States of America

3 481 Irena STAHLOVA W60 28.10  SB   Czech Republic

4 2738 Anja AKKERMAN-SMITS W60 27.61     Netherlands

5 906 Liisa MAKITORMA W60 26.40  SB   Finland

6 2032 Elisabeth WISNIEWSKI W60 23.32     Germany

7 2821 Janice FLAATHE W60 22.72     Norway
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8 120 Barbara HEIDINGER W60 21.43     Austria

9 1519 Anne THACKER W60 18.12     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

10 2777 APPEVEN Jose VAN W60 17.16     Netherlands

11 2718 Altantsetseg AYUSH W60 16.35     Mongolia

937 Merja PULKKINEN W60 NM     Finland

I II III IV V VI

29.64 x x 26.30 x xWiebke BASEDA

26.62 x 24.39 x 25.98 29.47Tamara ALEGRIA-DYBVIG

18.02 25.75 x x x 28.10Irena STAHLOVA

27.47 27.31 26.60 x 24.09 27.61Anja AKKERMAN-SMITS

20.95 22.06 26.40 19.95 rLiisa MAKITORMA

22.26 x x 20.33 22.36 23.32Elisabeth WISNIEWSKI

22.16 22.00 x 22.72 x 22.69Janice FLAATHE

17.23 21.43 20.54 19.17 18.97 xBarbara HEIDINGER

x x 18.12Anne THACKER

x 17.10 17.16APPEVEN Jose VAN

x 13.91 16.35Altantsetseg AYUSH

x x xMerja PULKKINEN

Page 2 of 3

TORUŃ 2019 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 19-03-27 14:27:32



Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 2 Wiebke BASEDA W60 Germany 29.641     

2 GROUP 2 Tamara ALEGRIA-DYBVIG W60 United States of America 29.472     

3 GROUP 2 Irena STAHLOVA W60 Czech Republic 28.103  SB   

4 GROUP 2 Anja AKKERMAN-SMITS W60 Netherlands 27.614     

5 GROUP 2 Liisa MAKITORMA W60 Finland 26.405  SB   

6 GROUP 2 Elisabeth WISNIEWSKI W60 Germany 23.326     

7 GROUP 2 Janice FLAATHE W60 Norway 22.727     

8 GROUP 2 Barbara HEIDINGER W60 Austria 21.438     

9 GROUP 1 Mary BARRETT W60 Ireland 21.371     

10 GROUP 1 Dávidné MAGÓ W60 Hungary 20.502  SB   

11 GROUP 1 Irena VAŇÁČOVÁ W60 Czech Republic 19.593     

12 GROUP 1 Susanne LAURIDSEN W60 Canada 18.744     

13 GROUP 1 Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET W60 Netherlands 18.315     

14 GROUP 2 Anne THACKER W60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 18.129     

15 GROUP 1 Teresa PIWOWARSKA W60 Poland 17.656  SB   

16 GROUP 1 BAUTISTA Ernestina BAUTISTA W60 Mexico 17.187     

17 GROUP 2 APPEVEN Jose VAN W60 Netherlands 17.1610     

18 GROUP 1 Ellena CUBBAN W60 Australia 17.088     

19 GROUP 2 Altantsetseg AYUSH W60 Mongolia 16.3511     

20 GROUP 1 Oyuntsetseg TSERENDASH W60 Mongolia 14.639     

21 GROUP 1 Darcy SMITH W60 United States of America 12.6710  SB   

22 GROUP 1 MORALES Ma De Jesus GARCIA W60 Mexico  9.5211  SB   

23 GROUP 1 VILLALPANDO Maria Eugenia GUTIE W60 Mexico  8.0912     

GROUP 2 Merja PULKKINEN W60 Finland NM     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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